
 STB-NS-C-00150B  
 AMENDMENT NO. 1 
   
   
   
 
 
 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

 
 

CONTRACT SUMMARY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 ISSUED: March 26, 2012 
 
 EFFECTIVE: March 26, 2012 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED BY 
J. R. EATON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

9TH FLOOR 
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E. 

ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041 



CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00150B 
AMENDMENT NO. 1 

  
RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

  
ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION 
  
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 
 Names Consolidated Subsidiaries 
   110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA  24042 
  
20 Commodity Gluten Feed/Germ 
  
30 Contract (i) Application Date: March 1, 2012 
 Duration (ii) Termination Date: August 31, 2012 (Extension) 
  (iii) Optional Extension: NO 
  
40 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars 
 Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
  (ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
   Average Number of Bad order: NA 
  or 
 
  (i)(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

  
50 Special   NA 
 Features  Rates 
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(C2E-BNP) 
 



STB-NS-C-00448 
AMENDMENT NO. 19 

  
 
 

 
 
 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

 
 

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED: March 26, 2012 
 

EFFECTIVE: March 26, 2012 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
J. R. EATON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

9TH FLOOR 
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S. E. 

ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041 



AMENDMENT NO. 19 
AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00448 

  
RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

  
ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION 
  
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 

Names Consolidated Subsidiaries 
110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA  24042 

  
20 Commodity Flour & Clears  
  
30 Contract (i) Application Date: March 21, 2012 

Duration (ii) Termination Date: February 28, 2013 (Extension)     
(iii) Optional Extension: No 

  
40 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars 

Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
 (ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
  Average Number of Bad order: NA 
 or 
 (i)(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

 
  
50 Special   Rates 

Features   
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(C2E-BNP) 
 
 



 STB-NS-C-00936-A 
 AMENDMENT NO. 5 
  
   
   
 
 
 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

 
 

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 ISSUED: March 26, 2012 
 
 EFFECTIVE: March 26, 2012 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED BY 
J. R. EATON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

9TH  FLOOR 
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E. 

ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041 



AMENDMENT NO. 5 
AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-00936-A 

  
RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

  
ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION 
  
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 
 Names Consolidated Subsidiaries 
   110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA  24042 
  
20 Commodity See attached Exhibit 
  
30 Contract (i) Application Date: January 1, 2012 
 Duration (ii) Termination Date: November 30, 2012 (Extension) 
  (iii) Optional Extension: NO 
  
40 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars 
 Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
  (ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
   Average Number of Bad order: NA 
  or 
 
  (i)(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

  
50 Special   Rates 
 Features   
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
(C2E-BNP) 
 



 Exhibit to 
 STB-NS-C-00936-A 
 Amendment No. 5 
 Page 1 of 1 
 
Commodity:         Description      STCC Code    
 
 Wheat Flour                               (STCC  20-411-00) 
 Wheat Flour (STCC  20-411-10) 
 Semolina & Flour Mixture             (STCC  20-411-15) 
 Semolina                               (STCC  20-411-25) 
 Vital Wheat Gluten (STCC  20-411-30)  
 Corn Meal or Flour (STCC  20-413-00)  
 Corn Meal, Edible (STCC  20-413-12)  
 Corn Meal (STCC  20-413-15) 
 Corn Flour (STCC  20-413-20) 
 Corn Meal with not more than 10% 
    Other Ingredients (STCC  20-413-30) 
 Rye Flour or Meal (STCC  20-414-00)  
 Rye Flour (STCC  20-414-10) 
 Buckwheat Flour or Meal (STCC  20-415-00)  
 Oat Flour (STCC  20-416-10) 
 Oat Meal (STCC  20-416-15)  
 Groats (STCC  20-419-26) 
 Farina, Other than Cereal (STCC  20-419-54) 
 Milled Products & Grain, Mixed 
  Carloads (STCC  20-419-90) 
 Grain Flour, Grain or Blended with 
  Cereal Flours (STCC  20-419-92)  
 Grits (STCC  20-419-93) 
 Rice Flour, Bran Or Meal (STCC  20-442-00) 
 Rice Meal (STCC  20-442-10) 
 Rice Flour (STCC 20-442-15) 
 Rice Bran (STCC 20-442-20) 
 Flour, Grain, Self Raising (STCC 20-451-20) 
 Cake Or Muffin Preparations, 
  W Cnd Fruit (STCC 20-452-20) 
 Flour, Edible, Grain, With Over  
  40% Other Ingredients (STCC 20-452-25) 
 Flour, Edible (STCC 20-452-90) 
 Malt Flour Or Sprouts (STCC 20-832-00) 
 Malt Flour  (STCC 20-832-10) 
 Malt Flour, Barley & Wheat Mi  (STCC 20-832-15) 
 Barley Or Rye Sprouts       (STCC 20-832-20) 
 Malt Sprouts, Not Pelletized  (STCC 20-832-50) 
 Malt Sprouts, Pelletized      (STCC 20-832-51) 
 Soybean (Soy) Flour, Suitable For  
  Human Consumption (STCC 20-923-26) 
 Cellulose Flour, Edible (STCC 20-999-19) 



 STB-NS-C-01414 
 AMENDMENT NO. 3 
  
  
  
 
 
 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 
AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

 
 

CONTRACT SUMMARY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 ISSUED: March 26, 2012 
 
 EFFECTIVE: March 26, 2012 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ISSUED BY 
J. R. EATON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 
NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

9TH FLOOR 
110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E. 

ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041 



CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01414 
AMENDMENT NO. 3 

  
RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

  
ITEM SUBJECT APPLICATION 
  
10 Carrier Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 
 Names Consolidated Subsidiaries 
   110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA  24042 
  
20 Commodity Corn Syrup (Glucose), Unmixed 
  
30 Contract (i) Application Date: April 1, 2012 
 Duration (ii) Termination Date: March 31, 2013 (Extension) 
  (iii) Optional Extension: NO 
  
40 Rail Car (A) Number of Dedicated Cars 
 Data (i)(A) Available & Owned by Carrier: NA 
  (ii)(A) Available & Leased by Carrier: NA 
   Average Number of Bad order: NA 
  or 
 
  (i)(B) Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 
leased from the Carrier. 

  
50 Special    
 Features  Rates 
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(C2E-BNP) 
 



STB-NS-C-01458 

          Amendment No. 3 

  

 

  

  

 

  

 

  

NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY 

AND CONSOLIDATED SUBSIDIARIES 

  

 

CONTRACT SUMMARY 

  

 

  

 

  

 

  

  ISSUED:  March 29, 2012 

  

  EFFECTIVE:  March 29, 2012 

  

 

  

  

 

  

 

  

 

  

 

  

ISSUED BY 

J. R. EATON 

MANAGER PRICING SERVICES 

NORFOLK SOUTHERN CORPORATION 

9TH FLOOR 

110 FRANKLIN ROAD, S.E. 

ROANOKE, VIRGINIA 24042-0041 



CONTRACT SUMMARY STB-NS-C-01458 

AMENDMENT NO. 3    

__________________________________________________________________________ 

RULES AND OTHER GOVERNING PROVISIONS 

__________________________________________________________________________ 

ITEM  SUBJECT  APPLICATION 

__________________________________________________________________________ 

10  Carrier  Norfolk Southern Railway Company and 

  Names  Consolidated Subsidiaries 

    110 Franklin Road, S.E., Roanoke, VA  24042 

__________________________________________________________________________ 

20  Commodity  Brewers Grain; Canola Meal; Citrus Pomace; Corn; 

    Dried Distillers Grain; Gluten Feed; Gluten Meal; Grain 

    Screenings; Grain Sweepings; Hominy Feed; Rape Seed 

    Meal; Spent Grains, Dried; Rye 

__________________________________________________________________________ 

30  Contract  (i)  Application Date:  October 1, 2011 

  Duration  (ii)  Termination Date: September 30, 2014 Extension) 

    (iii)  Optional Extension:  NO 

__________________________________________________________________________ 

40  Rail Car  (A)  Number of Dedicated Cars 

  Data  (i)(A)  Available & Owned by Carrier:  NA 

    (ii)(A)  Available & Leased by Carrier:  NA 

      Average Number of Bad order:  NA 

  

    or 

  

(i)(B)  Shipper will furnish the rail cars used for the transportation 

provided under the Contract, and those rail cars will not be 

leased from the Carrier. 

__________________________________________________________________________ 

50  Special     NA 

  Features  Rates/Commodities 

__________________________________________________________________________ 

  

(BNP) 
 


